|         | FORM PTO-1595<br>1-31-92   |                               |  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademar Office |  |
|---------|--|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 33.31-6 | To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.   | 100979                        | 383  | .ed original documents or copy thereof                 |  |
|         | 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   |                               | 2. Name ar   | nd address of receiving party(ies):                    |  |
|         | Raynald DOYON, Florian POULIN, Armand PATENAUDE, Jacques BENMUSSA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■No                      |                               | Name: 9068-4283 QUEBEC INC.  Address: 668, 5° Avenue, Beauceville, Oc. CANADA.                       |  |  |
|         |  |                               | Address: 668, 5° Avenue, Beauceville, Qc, CANADA,<br>G0S 1A0   |  |  |
|         | 3. Nature of Conveyance:   |                               |  |  |  |
|         | ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam □ Other   | ne                            |  |  |  |
|         | Execution Date: February 3, 1999   |                               | Additional   | name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No             |  |
|         | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |                               |  |  |  |
|         | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 3, 1999                          |                               |  |  |  |
|         | A. Patent Application No.(s)   |                               | B. Patent N  | •  |  |
|         | Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No  |                               |  |  |  |
|         | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |                               | 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |
|         | OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law   |                               |  | (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00<br>Enclosed                     |  |
|         | Fourth Floor<br>1755 Jefferson Davis Highway<br>Arlington, Virginia 22202  |                               |  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account          |  |
|         |  |                               | 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |  |
|         | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |                               |  |  |  |
|         | 9. Statement and signature   |                               |  |  |  |
|         | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |                               |  |  |  |
|         | C. Irvin McClelland RFG  | MARVIN :                      | J. SPIVAK<br>NIIMBER 2   | 1999   |  |
|         | Name of Person Signing   |                               | Signature  | Date   |  |
| 03/03   | Registration Number: 21,124<br>/1999 NPEOPLES 0000010 09252826   |                               |  |  |  |
| 02 FC   | Total  | including this                | cover sheet:   | 3  |  |
|         |  |                               |  |  |  |
|         | I  | Do not detach the             | his portion  |  |  |
|         | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover  | r sheet informat              | tion to:   |  |  |
|         | Commissi   | ioner of Patent<br>Box Assign |  | marks  |  |

03-05-1999

Atty Docket No.: 8323-0002-3/lmj

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0657

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, (1) Raynald DOYON; (2) Florian POULIN; (3) Armand PATENAUDE; and (4) Jacques BENMUSSA

respectively of (1) 19380, 25° Avenue, St-Georges-Est, Qc, CANADA, G5Y 5B8;

- (2) 6128, rue des Orchidées, Charny, Qc, CANADA, G6X 3G8;
- (3) 385 Pelletier, Longueuil, Qc, CANADA, J4L 1G4; and
- (4) 6620, 19° Avenue, apt. 1, Montréal, Qc, CANADA, H1X 2L7

having jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

## PANEL STRUCTURE

for which we are about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, 9068-4283 QUÉBEC INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of Canada and having an office and place of business at 668, 5° Avenue, Beauceville, Qc, CANADA, GOS 1A0

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring all interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we by these presents, do sell and assign to the said assignee all our right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States, in and to our invention as fully set forth and described in the specification which we have executed on the 3 day of February 1999 preparatory to obtaining a patent therefor in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall be issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further agree to execute such papers for substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue application or applications and perform such other proper acts as said assignee may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0658 We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the resulting Letters Patent to the said assignee for his interest, sole use and behoof and his legal representatives.

Each of us declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that he has signed this document as his own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

| SIGNED AT BEAUCE VILLE | Québec, CANADA   |
|------------------------|------------------|
| This 3 day of FERRUARY | 199 <u>¶</u>     |
|                        |                  |
|                        | Raynald Doyon    |
|                        | Plorian Poulin   |
|                        | Armand Patenaude |
|                        | Jacques Benmussa |

**RECORDED: 02/19/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0659